



INDUSTRIES LTD

PARTNERSHIPS IN PRACTICE

15<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

The Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai - 400 051

**Scrip Code: 543413**

**NSE Symbol: TEGA**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/nine months period ended December 31, 2021**

In compliance of provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we are pleased to enclose copies each of Financial Express (English Daily) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali Daily) both dated 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 in which Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone as well as Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter/nine months period ended December 31, 2021 have been published. The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

Submitted for your information and records please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Tega Industries Limited

**Manoj Kumar Agarwal**

**Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



**Tega Industries Limited**

**Registered Office:** I47, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700 053 | Tel: +91 33 3001 9000 | Fax: +91 33 2396 3649 | [www.tegaindustries.com](http://www.tegaindustries.com)

**Corporate Office:** Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No 807, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 091, West Bengal  
Tel: +91 33 4093 9000 | Fax: +91 33 4093 9075 | [www.tegaindustries.com](http://www.tegaindustries.com)



An ISO 9001:2008 Company

CIN : U25199WB1976PLC030532



**DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI**  
 OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E&M) TYR-SV, 140 MGD WATER TREATMENT PLANT: SONIA VIHAR WAZIRABAD ROAD, DELHI-110094  
 E-mail: soniavhardjb@gmail.com

**Short Press NIT No. 11 (2021-22) (Re-Invited)**

NIT No.	Name of Work	Estimate Cost	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Date of release of Tender in e-procurement solution	Last date/Time receipt of Tender through procurement solution
1	Providing & laying of electric cables, along with SITC of distribution panels for additional nos. of tubewells at Sonia Vihar WTP Campus (Re-invited)	Lump-sum	1,33,000.00	2022_DJB_216599_1 Publish Date 11-Feb-2022 11:30 AM onward	18-Feb-22 Up to 12:15 PM

NIT along with all terms & conditions is available on DJB website <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER) Advt. No. J.S.V. 1121(2021-22)

Sd/- (Dinesh Kumar) EE (E&M) TYR-SV

"STOP CORONA; WEAR MASK, FOLLOW PHYSICAL DISTANCING, MAINTAIN HAND HYGIENE"

**HMT LIMITED**

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI000748  
 HMT Bhavan, No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	1738	1473	2240	4618	6654	8856
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	617	477	643	1599	2411	3158
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	617	477	643	1599	2411	3158
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	617	477	643	1599	2411	2749
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax) )	584	443	588	1498	2246	2614
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	3154
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.17	0.13	0.18	0.45	0.68	0.77
	Diluted :	0.17	0.13	0.18	0.45	0.68	0.77
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	4179	6145	6807	12407	15681	25947
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(2718)	(3341)	(2777)	(10316)	(10820)	(10796)
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2718)	(3341)	(2777)	(10316)	(10820)	(10796)
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2718)	(3341)	(2777)	(10316)	(10820)	(11228)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	(17)	42	80	23	20	253
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax) )	(2765)	(3327)	(2776)	(10380)	(11036)	(11003)
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to :						
	Equity holder of the parent	(2735)	(3299)	(2697)	(10293)	(10800)	(10975)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Equity holder of the parent	(30)	(28)	(79)	(87)	(236)	(28)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to :	(2765)	(3327)	(2776)	(10380)	(11036)	(11003)
	Equity holder of the parent	(2765)	(3327)	(2776)	(10380)	(11036)	(11003)
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(506961)
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	(0.76)	(0.94)	(0.78)	(2.90)	(3.04)	(3.16)
	Diluted :	(0.76)	(0.94)	(0.78)	(2.90)	(3.04)	(3.16)
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.01	0.07
	Diluted	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.01	0.07

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine monthly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine monthly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.hmtindia.com](http://www.hmtindia.com)  
 2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors (A.K. Jain)  
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
 Date: February 11, 2022

**SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605  
 Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: [www.saraswatcommercial.com](http://www.saraswatcommercial.com); Email: [saraswati.investor@gcvl.in](mailto:saraswati.investor@gcvl.in)

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2021**  
 (Rs in Lakhs except Sr. No.6)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended		
		Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1)	Total Income	(1,104.90)	339.85	7,565.55	(1,104.95)	339.85	7,565.40
2)	Profit / (loss) before tax #	(1,140.52)	282.07	7,386.06	(1,140.81)	281.71	7,385.29
3)	Net profit / (loss) after tax #*	(1,081.52)	212.92	5,849.15	(1,081.81)	212.56	5,848.38
4)	Total Comprehensive income {Comprising net profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}*	(1,180.08)	1,700.36	7,523.45	(1,180.37)	1,700.01	7,522.68
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	102.99	100.09	102.99	102.99	100.09	102.99
6)	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic ( not annualised)	(105.30)	21.27	569.43	(105.32)	21.24	569.38
	(b) Diluted (not annualised)	(105.30)	21.27	569.43	(105.32)	21.24	569.38

# The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.  
 \* The above figures for consolidated financial results includes share of net profit/(loss) in Associate accounted for using equity method

**Notes:**  
 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2022  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.saraswatcommercial.com](http://www.saraswatcommercial.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Hetal Khalpada  
 Director  
 DIN : 00055823

Date : February 11, 2022  
 Place : Mumbai

**TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: U25199WB1976PLC030532  
 Registered Office: 147 Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700 053, West Bengal.  
 Corporate Office : Office Space No. 807, 8th Floor, Godrej Waterside-Tower II, DP-5, Bidhannagar Saltlake Sector V, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal  
 Tel: +91 33 3001 9000; Email: [compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com](mailto:compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com); Website: [www.tegaindustries.com](http://www.tegaindustries.com)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021**  
 (Amount in INR Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended December 31, 2021	Nine Months ended December 31, 2021	Quarter ended December 31, 2020	Nine Months ended December 31, 2020		
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED		
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,777.51	4,680.82	1,962.09	2,614.02	6,734.85	2,279.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.29	844.35	814.33	441.00	895.49	479.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.29	844.35	814.33	441.00	895.49	479.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	254.26	644.17	718.91	335.85	680.18	315.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	254.70	643.25	719.49	292.45	579.73	245.63
6.	Equity Share Capital [Face Value INR 10 per share]	662.93	662.93	576.01	662.93	662.93	576.01
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share in INR						
	1. Basic	4.34	11.25	12.70	5.73	11.88	5.57
	2. Diluted	3.82	9.67	10.80	5.04	10.21	4.74

**Note:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.tegaindustries.com](http://www.tegaindustries.com).

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : February 11, 2022

Mehul Mohanka  
 Managing Director and Group CEO

**VINTAGE COFFEE AND BEVERAGES LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Spaceage products Limited)  
 Regd. Off: B-702, Neelkanth Business park, Near Vidya Vihar Bus Stop, Vidya vihar (W), Mumbai - 400086  
 CIN: L34300MH1980PLC267131 E-Mail Id: [roc.spaceage@gmail.com](mailto:roc.spaceage@gmail.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended				Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2021		30.09.2021		31.12.2020				
		Standalone Unaudited	Consolidated Unaudited	Standalone Unaudited	Standalone Unaudited	Standalone Unaudited	Consolidated Unaudited			
1.	Total Income from Operations	27.31	755.74	25.05	1337.89	3.80	62.06	2103.34	17.04	21.24
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.85	(105.82)	1.82	(295.34)	2.49	7.80	(400.04)	12.54	14.68
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.85	(105.82)	1.82	(295.34)	2.49	7.80	(400.04)	12.54	14.68
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.59	(130.49)	1.41	(314.01)	1.94	5.88	(443.64)	9.80	9.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.59	(130.49)	1.41	(314.01)	1.94	5.88	(443.64)	9.80	9.67
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-	6980.22	6980.22	5045.52	5045.52	312.47	6980.22	6980.22	312.47	312.47
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.01	(0.17)	0.00	(0.42)	0.06	0.01	(0.60)	0.31	0.31
	1. Basic:									
	2. Diluted:									

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarterly & nine months ended on December 31, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Financial Results of the company is available on the Website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.spaceageproducts.in](http://www.spaceageproducts.in)).

For Vintage Coffee and Beverages Limited (Formerly Spaceage Products Limited)  
 Sd/-  
 Balakrishna Tati  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02181095

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 11.02.2022

**CREST VENTURES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
 Tel No: 022-4334 7000 Fax No: 022-4334 7002  
 CIN: L99999MH1982PLC102697 Website: [www.crest.co.in](http://www.crest.co.in) Email: [secretarial@crest.co.in](mailto:secretarial@crest.co.in)

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2021**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended		
		31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	639.15	655.58	1,912.63	2,650.98	1,299.65	1,355.33	4,048.65	5,489.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(757.66)	(709.20)	(1,845.70)	(1,754.81)	(631.27)	(511.87)	(1,213.16)	(886.50)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(757.66)	(709.20)	(1,845.70)	(1,754.81)	(631.27)	(511.87)	(1,213.16)	(886.50)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(712.69)	(762.10)	(1,842.08)	(2,021.09)	697.82	76.04	1,375.54	298.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(148.01)	(551.15)	(1,171.85)	(1,501.31)	1,263.22	260.18	2,047.21	803.88
6	Equity Share Capital	2,844.98	2,844.98	2,844.98	2,844.98	2,844.98	2,844.98	2,844.98	2,844.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year )	-	-	-	28,754.23	-	-	-	54,952.62
	Earning per share (EPS) (in ₹) (on Weighted Average number of shares) (Face Value of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹)	(2.51)	(2.68)	(6.47)	(7.10)	2.45	0.27	4.83	1.05
	Diluted (in ₹)	(2.51)	(2.68)	(6.47)	(7.10)	2.45	0.27	4.83	1.05

**Notes:**  
 1. \*After share of profit/(loss) of Associates  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2022.  
 3. Previous quarter / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. [www.crest.co.in](http://www.crest.co.in) and on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively.

For Crest Ventures Limited,  
 Sd/-  
 Vijay Choraria  
 Managing Director  
 [DIN: 00021446]

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : February 11, 2022



